KVB Karur Vysya Bank Smart way to bank

Classification | PUBLIC

THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LIMITED

Registered & Central Office, No. 20, Erode Road, Vadivel Nagar, L.N.S., Karur 639002 [CIN No: L65110TN1916PLC001295]

[e-Mail:kvb_sig@kvbmail.com][Website: www.kvb.co.in] [Tel No: 04324-269441] [Fax No: 04324-225700]

Intimation to Shareholders holding shares in physical form

Subject: Updation of PAN, Nomination, Contact Details, Bank Account Details or Specimen Signature in the Folio(s)

Dear Shareholders,

We would like to bring to your attention that SEBI, vide its circular dated <u>November 03, 2021</u> (subsequently amended by circulars dated <u>December 14, 2021</u>, <u>March 16, 2023</u>, <u>May 17, 2023</u> and <u>November 17, 2023</u>) mandated that the shareholders (holding securities in physical form), shall update/furnish the PAN, Nomination, Contact Details, Mobile Number, Bank Account Details and Specimen Signature in their folio(s).

Hence, all shareholders who are holding shares in physical form are requested to note the following:

- a. In case of non-updation of PAN or Choice of Nomination or Contact Details or Mobile Number or Bank Account Details or Specimen Signature in respect of physical folios, dividend shall be paid only through electronic mode with effect from April 01, 2024 upon furnishing all the aforesaid details in entirety.
- b. If a shareholder updates the PAN, Choice of Nomination, Contact Details including Mobile Number, Bank Account Details and Specimen Signature after April 01, 2024, then the shareholder would receive all the dividends declared during that period (from April 01, 2024 till date of updation) pertaining to the shares held after the said updation automatically.

In view of the above, all shareholders who are holding shares in physical form and not updated the above said details in their folio(s) are requested to update/furnish the same in their folio immediately. The prescribed forms are also available on the website of the Bank at https://www.kvb.co.in/investor-corner/share-holder-faq/. The duly filled and signed forms shall be sent to the Bank's RTA as below:

Link Intime India Private Limited, (Unit: Karur Vysya Bank) "Surya" 35 Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore-641028, Tamil Nadu.

E-mail: coimbatore@linkintime.co.in
Tel: 0422 2539835, 2539836, 4958995

Your co-operation is highly solicited in this regard.

Sd/-Srinivasa Rao M Company Secretary & Deputy General Manager